Page 1 of 4
AOSCE15500
© October 2018  A. O. Smith Corporation. All rights reserved.
www.hotwater.com | 800-527-1953 Toll-Free USA | A. O. Smith Corporation | 500 Tennessee Waltz Parkway | Ashland City, TN 37015
COMMERCIAL
ELECTRIC WATER HEATERS
DURA-POWER™ XI
COMMERCIAL ELECTRIC

TOP VIEWTOP VIEW
Vertical Round Models 150-1000
Horizontal Models
Vertical Square Models 1250-2500
*An oversized control panel may be required on models with inputs above 72 kW. An oversized
control panel may increase the width and depth of the square jacket by up to 2”.
COMMERCIAL
ELECTRIC WATER HEATERS
Page 3 of 4
AOSCE15500
Model Number* Max. KW Gallon
Capacity
Dimensions in Inches Water Connection Shipping
Weight (lbs)A B C D Inlet Openings Outlet Openings
Vertical Round Electric Storage Heater
DVE-150A 162 150 65-1/2” 32” 38-3/4” 11-3/4” 1-1/2” 1-1/2” 650
DVE-200A 162 200 78” 32” 38-3/4” 11-3/4” 1-1/2” 1-1/2” 750
DVE-250A 198 250 92” 34” 40-3/4” 19-1/4” 1-1/2” 1-1/2” 1,165
DVE-300A 180 300 80” 40” 46-3/4” 20-3/4” 2” 2” 1,350
DVE-400A 162 400 80” 46” 52-3/4” 22-1/4” 2” 2” 1,590
DVE-500A 162 500 92” 46” 52-3/4” 22-1/4” 2” 2” 1,700
DVE-600A 216 600 92” 52” 60-3/4” 24-1/4” 2-1/2” 2-1/2” 2,010
DVE-800A 216 750 104” 52” 60-3/4” 24-1/4” 2-1/2” 2-1/2” 2,450
DVE-1000A 216 950 128” 52” 60-3/4” 24-1/4” 2-1/2” 2-1/2” 3,160
Vertical Square Electric Storage Heater
DVE-150A 162 150 65-1/2” 32 38-3/4” 7-3/4” 1.5 1.5 650
DVE-200A 198 200 78 32 38-3/4” 7-3/4” 1.5 1.5 750
DVE-250A 234 250 92 34 40-3/4” 19-1/2” 1.5 1.5 1165
DVE-300A 288 300 80 40 46-3/4” 21 2 2 1350
DVE-400A 324 400 80 46 52-3/4” 22-1/2” 2 2 1590
DVE-500A 432 500 92 46 52-3/4” 22-1/2” 2 2 1700
DVE-600A 414 600 92 46 60-3/4” 24-1/2” 2.5 2.5 2010
DVE-800A 468 800 104 52 60-3/4” 24-1/2” 2.5 2.5 2450
DVE-1000A 648 1,000 128 52 60-3/4” 24-1/2” 2.5 2.5 3160
DVE-1250A 648 1,250 132-1/2” 52 64-1/2” 23-1/4” 3 3 3,560
DVE-1500A 918 1,500 128-1/2” 70-1/2” 70-1/2” 25-1/4” 3” 3” 4,120
DVE-2000A 918 2,000 124-1/2” 78-1/2” 78-1/2” 27” 3” 3” 4,350
DVE-2500A 918 2,500 146-1/2” 82-1/2” 82-1/2” 29” 3” 3” 5,750
Horizontal Square Electric Storage Heater
DHE-150A 162 150 37” 68-1/2” 34-1/4” 12” 2” 2” 1,180
DHE-200A 198 200 37” 78” 34-1/4” 12” 2” 2” 1,370
DHE-250A 234 250 39” 90-1/4” 36-1/4” 13” 2” 2” 1,450
DHE-300A 288 300 45” 78-1/4” 42-1/4” 14-3/4” 2” 2” 1,530
DHE-400A 324 400 52” 78-1/4” 48-1/4” 16” 2” 2” 1,750
DHE-500A 432 500 52” 90-3/4” 48-1/4” 16” 2” 2” 1,860
DHE-600A 414 600 58” 90-3/4” 54-1/4” 13-1/2” 2-1/2” 2” 2,340
DHE-800A 468 750 58” 102-1/4” 54-1/4” 13-1/2” 2-1/2” 2” 2,850
DHE-1000A 648 950 58” 126-1/4” 54-1/4” 13-1/2” 2-1/2” 2” 3,040
DHE-1250A 648 1,250     64” 130-1/4” 60-1/4” 15” 3” 3” 3,750
DHE-1500A 918 1,500 70” 126-1/4” 66-1/4” 16” 3” 3” 4,340
DHE-2000A 918 2,000 82” 123-1/4” 78-1/4” 14” 3” 3” 4,580
DHE-2500A 918 2,500 82” 144-1/4” 78-1/4” 16-1/2” 3” 3” 6,060
kW Input
GPH
100°F
Rise